
March 25th, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are requested to attend the Council meeting to be held on Monday, 4th April 2016 at 6:00
pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire.



Agenda

1 Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks

2 Declarations of Interest

3 Action Sheet arising from Council Meeting held on 7 March
2016

Council 07032016.pdf Page 1

Council Minutes For Adoption and Signing

4 Minutes of Council Meeting held on 7 March 2016

Council_Minutes_07-03-2016.pdf Page 5

5 Minutes of Special Council Meeting held on 29 February 2016

Special_Council_Meeting_Minutes_29-02-2016.pdf Page 18

Committee Minutes for Consideration and Adoption 

6 Minutes of Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee
Meeting held on 14 March 2016

ERT Minutes - Monday 14 March 2016.pdf Page 27

7 Minutes of Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee Meeting
held on 15 March 2016

Strategy_Policy_and_Resources_Committee_Meeting_15-03-2016.pdf Page 39

8 Minutes of Active and Healthy Communities Committee Meeting
held on 21 March 2016



AHC210316.pdf Page 56

9 Minutes of Regulatory and Technical Services Committee
Meeting held on 23 March 2016

RTS Minutes - 23 March 2016.pdf Page 64

Correspondence and Conferences

10 Correspondence received from DHSSPSNI regarding
Consultation on Draft Diabetes Strategy Framework and
Implementation Plan

dhsspsni11032016.pdf Page 72

11 Correspondence received from Diane Dodds MEP regarding
Southern Relief Road

european parlia21032016.pdf Page 73

 

12 Correspondence from NI Pensioners Parliament - Event in
Newry 8 April 2016.  (Party Representatives' Forum 22 March
2016 recommended appointment of 5 Councillors to the panel
discussion - 2 SF;2 SDLP;1 DUP;1 UUP;1 other

Pensioner Parliament.pdf Page 76

Consultation Documents

13 Consultation received from Department of Justice - Proposal to
Increase Court Fees

NICTS Consultation Paper Court Fees_0.pdf Page 79



14 Consultation received from DARD re: Additional Information
relating to Consultation on Designation of Areas of Natural
Constraint

designation-of-areas-of-natural-constraint.pdf Page 165

list-of-wards-constrained-within-map-a-of-consultation-document.pdf Page 197

list-of-wards-constrained-within-map-b-of-consultation-document.pdf Page 200

list-of-wards-constrained-within-map-2-annex-a-of-consultation-document.pdf Page 203

15 Consultation received from Department of Education - Strategy
for Improving Pupil Attendance at School

Strategy for Improving Pupil Attendance at School.pdf Page 205

Sealing Documents

16 Documents for Sealing

1. Warrenpoint Public Realm Scheme -  Bond and Form of Agreement documents to be signed
and sealed to comply with the contract requirements. 

2. Licence Agreement for use of land at Jonesborough, County Armagh 

Notices of Motion

17 Notice of Motion received from Councillor P Clarke 

“That this Council writes to the offices of the First and Deputy First Minister calling on the
Northern Ireland Executive to now urgently prioritise and address the current number of
homeless people sleeping rough across Northern Ireland and also urges the Northern Ireland
Executive to dedicate more resources and funding in conjunction with developing a strategy
plan with all major stakeholders including the community, voluntary, and private sector and
Ministerial Government departments which can address and tackle the homeless situation that
is affecting many vulnerable people across Northern Ireland.”

18 Notice of Motion received from Councillors Brown and Enright 

‘This Council recognises that local government should always strive for the greatest degree of
transparency and accountability and therefore agrees that the following measures be taken to
increase transparency: video recording and live streaming of all full council meetings, audio
recording of all statutory committee meetings and online publication of Councillor’s register of
interests. The Council asks that a cost analysis and delivery timetable for this be presented to
next month’s SPR meeting for approval’.



19 Notice of Motion received from Councillor Enright

"This Council is concerned about the interaction between management and Councillors in the
governance of the decision making process. Council requests the Audit Committee to draw up a
clear end-to-end policy for the decision making process with a clear distinction between the
roles of Councillors and of management and the manner in which Council decisions may be

influenced or overturned by management legitimately ."



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Patrick Green patrick.green@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr. Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr. Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Colin Mc Grath colin.mcgrath@downdc.gov.uk

Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harold McKee harold.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs. Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org



Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr. Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Alison Robb Alison.Robb@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk
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